Name (line 1) PICKERING, Arthur Thomas    Name (line 2)   Execution Date	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Submission Type    New		PATENTS ONLY
New   Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   License   Change of Name		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Other Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) PICKERING, Arthur Thomas Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Address (line 1)  High Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  Name (line 1) PICKERING, Arthur Thomas 06 06 04 01  Name (line 2) Execond Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and receiving parties attached is an assignment and receiving party is not receiving name to re	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Department File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)		
Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Menth Day Year Menth Day Year (inc 1) PICKERING, Arthur Thomas (Inc 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Mark (inc 2)	Reel# Frame #	U.S. Government
Conveying Party(ies)		
Name (line 1) PICKERING, Arthur Thomas    Name (line 2)	Conveying Party(ies)	
Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be separate domestic representative Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Moulton Spalding  Address (line 3)  Lincolnshire City States County Fell 60D  State Country  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State Country  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recoing an assignment and coming the transcription of a dorestic representative is attack (Jesignation must be separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  Lincolnshire City State-County State-County State-County State-County State-County State-County Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)	
Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	'L	
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Gardman Limited  Name (line 2) If document to be recois an assignment and receiving parties attached for some state of a domestic representative is after the first Receiving Party is not support to the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is after the States of a domestic representative is after the States of a domestic representative is after the States (line 2) Moulton Spalding  Address (line 3) Lincolnshire United Kingdom PE12 60D  Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1) Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1)	
Name (line 1) Gardman Limited    Name (line 2)	Name (line 2)	
Name (line 1) Gardinan Ellinted  Name (line 2)   Is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)   Moulton Spalding   United Kingdom   PEI 2 60D    Domestic Representative Name and Address   Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name   Address (line 1)    Address (line 2)   Address (line 3)    Address (line 3)   Address (line 3)    Address (line 3)   Address (line 3)    Address (line 3)   Address (line 3)    Address (line 4)   FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Lincolnshire  City  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State Country  Comment for Assignment.)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Gardman Limited	is an assignment and t
Address (line 1) High Street  Address (line 2) Moulton Spalding  Address (line 3) Lincolnshire United Kingdom PE12 60D  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1) Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United
Address (line 2) Moulton Spalding  Address (line 3) Lincolnshire United Kingdom PE12 6QD City State/Country Tip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Top Office USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		of a domestic
Address (line 2) Moulton Spalding  Address (line 3) Lincolnshire United Kingdom PE12 60D  City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) High Street	(Designation must be a separate document froi
Domestic Representative Name and Address    Restance   Party only	Address (line 2) Moulton Spalding	Assignment.)
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  1 40.00 CH	Address (line 3) Lincolnshire	
Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  POI NAMEDI 00000193 071524 DA24251  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  101 40.00 CH	City	Sizie/Octulity
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  POI AMMEDI 00000193 071524 P424251  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  51 40.00 CH		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  O1 AGHED1 00000193 071524 D424251 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  1 40.00 CH	Name	
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  O1 AGHED1 00000193 071524 D424251 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  1 40.00 CH	Address (line 1)	
Address (line 4)  #001 ANHED1 00000193 071524 B424251 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  #01 40.00 CH	Address (line 2)	
Address (line 4)  POOL ACHIED: 00000193 071524 D424251 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  SOL 40.00 CH	Address (line 3)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 CH		
001 AMMED1 00000193 071524 B424231 01 40.00 CH	Audress (line 1)	The office has only
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documer Public burden reporting for this collection of information Officer, Washing	61 40.00 CH	

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Bo Not Scholl Redden Re

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Richard M. Goldbe	rg	
Address (line 1) 25 East Salem Str	eet	
Address (line 2) Suite 419		
Address (line 3) Hackensack, New J	ersey 07601	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s)	D424251 Paten	t Number(s)
	D424251	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paters signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the tota	i number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	ed Deposit Account X	
Enter for navment by deposit account or if additi-	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	07-1524
AL	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and beli attached copy is a true copy of the or	ef, the foregoing information is true a iginal document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	Ritard M Heller	JUNE 27, 2001
Richard M. Goldberg	Simplifie	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature $U$	

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0984



DATED

4 June

2001

## ARTHUR THOMAS PICKERING -ANDGARDMAN LIMITED

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S DESIGN PATENT

jfrd\gar105-13\ - assignment us design patent.doc

10 PINCHBECK ROAD SPALDING LINCOLNSHIRE PE11 1PZ TELEPHONE : 01775 724141

8 THE ROPEWALK NOTTINGHAM NG1 5DT TELEPHONE : 0115 9484555

> PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0985

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Arthur Thomas Pickering, residing at Shovers Green House, Wadhurst, East Sussex TN5 7OY, United Kingdom have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Ornamental Design for a Wild Bird Feeder for which I have a Design Patent of the United States, assigned US patent Number D424, 251 and

WHEREAS WE, Gardman Limited (Company Number 2606680) whose registered office is at High Street Moulton Spalding Lincolnshire PE12 6QD United Kingdom, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said Design Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of £390 to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Arthur Thomas Pickering, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Gardman Limited, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof and all Design Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Design Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said Design Patent of the United States, and all Design Patents which may be granted for the said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and re-issues thereof, and I hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Design Patents for said improvements to the said Gardman Limited, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

2

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0986 AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I shall communicate to said Gardman Limited, their successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Gardman Limited, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF This Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first above written.

Date...4/6/.....2001

Arthur Thomas Pickering

Date A. June 2001

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

Accepted by 12. A. Blown's

Gardman Limited